
---

LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS

HISTORIC ST. PHILIP'S CHURCH, SHOWING THE
NORTH AND WEST PORTICOES AND EAST AND WEST

CHURCHYARDS, DIVIDED BY CHURCH STREET. IN
THE BACKGROUND IS THE SO-CALLED PIRATE

HOUSE.

THE WEST PORTICO OF ST. PHILIP'S-GATE OF THE

WEST CHURCHYARD-AND THE PIRATE HOUSE

THE COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON: LODGE AND CENTRAL

PORTICO

GRACE CHURCH: LOOKING EAST ON WENTWORTH

STREET

AN OLD HOUSE AND GATEWAY. LEGARE STREET

THE MILES BREWTON OR PRINGLE HOUSE .

THE JOHN STUART HOUSE. PRE-REVOLUTIONARY

A TYPICAL SCENE ON THE COOPER RIVER WATER-

FRONT. NOW WHOLLY ALTERED . (between)
OLD HOUSE ON MEETING STREET. NORTH EUROPEAN

INFLUENCE .•• (between)

CHARACTERISTIC SINGLE HOUSES, SHOWING EARTH­
QUAKE RODS

SOME QUEEN STRE£T HOUSES BEFORE RECENT ALTER­
ATIONS. ST. PHILIP'S SPIRE IN THE BACKGROUND

xi

Facing
Page

r6

32

65

80



ST. JAMES, GOOSE CREEK .

MARKET STREET AND THE MARKET HALL

THE MANIGAULT HOUSE.

OLD QUEEN STREET, FOREGROUND SHOWS NORTH SIDE
OF HUGUENOT CHURCH AND ITS NORTH CHURCH­

YARD

THE CITY HALL AND THE COURT HOUSE . (between)

ST. JOHN'S LUTHERAN CHURCH AND SUNDAY SCHOOL

SEEN FROM CLIFFORD STREET .. (between)

WASHINGTON SQUARE, SHOWING THE PITT STATUE
AND THE FIREPROOF BUILDING

MUNICIPAL YACHT BASIN

LEGARE STREET HOUSES AND GATES

THE GIBBES HOUSE ON SOUTH BATTERY

THE DANIEL BLAKE TENEMENTS ON COURTHOUSE

SQUARE, PRE-REVOLUTIONARY

BULL STREET: THE BLACKLOCK HOUSE.

OLD BUILDINGS ON EAST BAY WITH THE EXCHANGE

ON THE LEFT ..•. (between)
THE COOPER RIVER WATERFRONT AND THE CUSTOMS

HOUSE .••. (between)
LOOKING EAST ON CHALMERS STREET FROM MEETING

STREET. NORTH PORTICO OF THE FIREPROOF BUILD­
ING IN THE FOREGROUND .

FLOWER SELLERS ON THE POST OFFICE STEPS AND ST.

MICHAEL'S PORTICO

LOOKING WEST ACROSS MARION SQUARE TO THE

FRANCIS MARION HOTEL, CALHOUN STATUE,
CUPOLA ON THE ORPHAN HOUSE, AND ST. MAT­
THEW'S LUTHERAN CHURCH.

A FAMOUS CHARLESTON VISTA: LOOKING NORTH ON

MEETING STREET TO ST. MICHAEL'S CHURCH,
WITH PORTICO OF SOUTH CAROLINA SOCIETY HALL
IN FOREGROUND

I

II
i"

xu LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS
Facing

Page
81

96

97

112

I12-113

112-113

113

128

129
144

145
160

160-161

160-161

161

176

177

192



-

LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS

THE OLD EXCHANGE AND CUSTOMS HOUSE AT THE
EAST END OF BROAD STREET

GEORGE WASHINGTON MAY HAVE SPOKEN, FROM THIS
BALCONY ON CHURCH STREET. AT THE RIGHT IS

THE QUAINT HOUSE ONCE OCCUPIED BY DUBOSE
HEYWARD •

GARDENS OF THE CONFEDERATE HOME, BROAD

STREET •. (between)
HASELL STREET. ON THE LEFT IS THE RHETT HOUSE,

BIRTHPLACE OF WADE HAMPTON, AS IT APPEARED

BEFORE RECENT ALTERATIONS .. (between)
STALLS IN THE OLD MARKET HALL.

ST. MICHAEL'S FROM THE NORTH. ON THE LEFT IS

THE FIREPROOF BUILDING, ON THE RIGHT THE
PIAZZAS OF THE TIMROD INN AND THE FACADE OF,
THE HIBERNIAN HALL

THE PITT STATUE IN WASHINGTON SQUARE. PERHAPS
THE OLDEST PORTRAIT STATUE IN AMERICA

THE DANIEL RAVENEL HOUSE, A CHARACTERISTIC

TOWN DWELLING, BUILT ABOUT 1800, OVERLOOK­
ING WASHINGTON SQUARE.

THE IZARD HOUSE ON BROAD STREET. TO THE RIGHT,
A PRE-REVOLUTIONARY DWELLING BUILT BY RALPH

IZARD; ON THE LEFT, THE WORK OF A LATER

IZARD, IS THE COLONEL THOMAS PINCKNEY HOUSE,
BEGUN 1790

AN OLD WORLD STREET IN CHARLESTON-ST.
MICHAEL'S PLACE .

ALL THAT REMAINS OF MIDDLETON PLACE, THE
SOUTH FLANKER, OCCUPIED BY THE OWNERS OF

MIDDLETON PLACE GARDENS .. (be tween)
OLDEST EXTANT BUILDING, THE LITTLE POWDER

MAGAZINE ON CUMBERLAND STREET . (between)
LONGITUDE LANE

ROOFS, CHIMNEY POTS, AND REAR PIAZZAS

GABLES, SHUTTERS, AND CHIMNEYS •

Xlll

Facing
Page

193

208

208-209

208-209

209

224

225

240

241

256-257
257
272

273




