LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS

	Facing Page
HISTORIC ST. PHILIP'S CHURCH, SHOWING THE NORTH AND WEST PORTICOES AND EAST AND WEST	
CHURCHYARDS, DIVIDED BY CHURCH STREET. IN THE BACKGROUND IS THE SO-CALLED PIRATE	
HOUSE	16
THE WEST PORTICO OF ST. PHILIP'S—GATE OF THE WEST CHURCHYARD—AND THE PIRATE HOUSE .	17
THE COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON: LODGE AND CENTRAL	
PORTICO	32
GRACE CHURCH: LOOKING EAST ON WENTWORTH	
STREET	33
AN OLD HOUSE AND GATEWAY. LEGARÉ STREET	48
THE MILES BREWTON OR PRINGLE HOUSE	49
THE JOHN STUART HOUSE, PRE-REVOLUTIONARY .	64
A TYPICAL SCENE ON THE COOPER RIVER WATER- FRONT, NOW WHOLLY ALTERED (between)	64–65
OLD HOUSE ON MEETING STREET. NORTH EUROPEAN INFLUENCE (between)	64-65
CHARACTERISTIC SINGLE HOUSES, SHOWING EARTH- QUAKE RODS	65
SOME QUEEN STREET HOUSES BEFORE RECENT ALTER-	
ATIONS. ST. PHILIP'S SPIRE IN THE BACKGROUND	80

	Facing Page
ST. JAMES, GOOSE CREEK	81
MARKET STREET AND THE MARKET HALL	96
THE MANIGAULT HOUSE	97
OLD QUEEN STREET, FOREGROUND SHOWS NORTH SIDE OF HUGUENOT CHURCH AND ITS NORTH CHURCH-YARD	112
THE CITY HALL AND THE COURT HOUSE . (between)	112-113
ST. JOHN'S LUTHERAN CHURCH AND SUNDAY SCHOOL SEEN FROM CLIFFORD STREET (between)	
WASHINGTON SQUARE, SHOWING THE PITT STATUE	
AND THE FIREPROOF BUILDING	113
MUNICIPAL YACHT BASIN	128
LEGARÉ STREET HOUSES AND GATES	129
THE GIBBES HOUSE ON SOUTH BATTERY	144
THE DANIEL BLAKE TENEMENTS ON COURTHOUSE	
SQUARE, PRE-REVOLUTIONARY	145
BULL STREET: THE BLACKLOCK HOUSE	160
OLD BUILDINGS ON EAST BAY WITH THE EXCHANGE ON THE LEFT (between)	160–161
THE COOPER RIVER WATERFRONT AND THE CUSTOMS HOUSE (between)	160–161
LOOKING EAST ON CHALMERS STREET FROM MEETING STREET. NORTH PORTICO OF THE FIREPROOF BUILD-	
ING IN THE FOREGROUND	161
FLOWER SELLERS ON THE POST OFFICE STEPS AND ST. MICHAEL'S PORTICO	176
LOOKING WEST ACROSS MARION SQUARE TO THE FRANCIS MARION HOTEL, CALHOUN STATUE, CUPOLA ON THE ORPHAN HOUSE, AND ST. MAT-	
THEW'S LUTHERAN CHURCH	177
A FAMOUS CHARLESTON VISTA: LOOKING NORTH ON MEETING STREET TO ST. MICHAEL'S CHURCH, WITH PORTICO OF SOUTH CAROLINA SOCIETY HALL	
IN FOREGROUND	192

LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS	xiii
	Facing
	Page
THE OLD EXCHANGE AND CUSTOMS HOUSE AT THE	
EAST END OF BROAD STREET	193
GEORGE WASHINGTON MAY HAVE SPOKEN FROM THIS	
BALCONY ON CHURCH STREET. AT THE RIGHT IS	
THE QUAINT HOUSE ONCE OCCUPIED BY DUBOSE	
HEYWARD	208
GARDENS OF THE CONFEDERATE HOME, BROAD	
STREET (between)	208-209
HASELL STREET. ON THE LEFT IS THE RHETT HOUSE,	
BIRTHPLACE OF WADE HAMPTON, AS IT APPEARED	0
BEFORE RECENT ALTERATIONS (between)	
STALLS IN THE OLD MARKET HALL	209
ST. MICHAEL'S FROM THE NORTH. ON THE LEFT IS	
THE FIREPROOF BUILDING, ON THE RIGHT THE	
PIAZZAS OF THE TIMROD INN AND THE FAÇADE OF THE HIBERNIAN HALL	224
	224
THE PITT STATUE IN WASHINGTON SQUARE. PERHAPS THE OLDEST PORTRAIT STATUE IN AMERICA	225
	225
THE DANIEL RAVENEL HOUSE, A CHARACTERISTIC TOWN DWELLING, BUILT ABOUT 1800, OVERLOOK-	
ING WASHINGTON SQUARE	240
THE IZARD HOUSE ON BROAD STREET. TO THE RIGHT,	240
A PRE-REVOLUTIONARY DWELLING BUILT BY RALPH	
IZARD; ON THE LEFT, THE WORK OF A LATER	
IZARD, IS THE COLONEL THOMAS PINCKNEY HOUSE,	
BEGUN 1790	24 I
AN OLD WORLD STREET IN CHARLESTON-ST.	
MICHAEL'S PLACE	256
ALL THAT REMAINS OF MIDDLETON PLACE, THE	
SOUTH FLANKER, OCCUPIED BY THE OWNERS OF	
MIDDLETON PLACE GARDENS (between)	256-257
OLDEST EXTANT BUILDING, THE LITTLE POWDER	
MAGAZINE ON CUMBERLAND STREET . (between)	256-257
LONGITUDE LANE	257
ROOFS, CHIMNEY POTS, AND REAR PIAZZAS	272
GABLES, SHUTTERS, AND CHIMNEYS	273